THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FFICIAL O	) OPY
Jean Carol Hall	
10902 S. Beverly	*2002906106*
Chicago + 1 60643	Doc# 2002906106 Fee \$88.00
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	RHSP FEE:S9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 EDWARD M. MOODY
Jean Carol Hall	COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS  DATE: 01/29/2020 01:05 PM PG: 1 OF 3
10902 S. Beverly Ave.	and the second of the second o
Chicago, IL 60643	
-ILLINOIS RESIDENT A TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT: (TO	DI) PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEG
THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a "TODI"), whi	
following date: $1 - 34 - 2220$ , by the property owner of	ir owners, whose name is or are: <u>Jean</u>
Carol Hall and currently live at the stree	it address of: 10902 S. Beverly Au
in the city of: Chicago and county of: Cook	in the state of:
with a zip code of: $60643$ . While being of sound mind and	disposing memory, do now hereby make, declare and
publish this <b>TODI</b> , stating and attesting to the following. That the above-referenced p	property owner or owners, is or are, the SOLE owner(s)
the residential (which must be between 1 - 4 units) real estate, under a duly record	ed <b>DEED</b> or other <b>CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT</b> which was
recorded on the date of: $10/31/2019$ as document number: $19304131$	with the proper County Agency in the
	radi is intended to transfer the following real property:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTI	N DELOW -OR- SEE ATTACHED
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER(PIN): 25 - 17	-402-029-0000
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: 10902 S. B.	everly Ave,
Chicago, II	60643
Finally, the owner, or owners, while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of the State of II, do now hereby <b>CONVEY</b> and <b>TRANSFER</b> , effective upon the death of the al	
described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following pa	
SPECIAL NOTICE This form is provided compliments of EDWARD M. MODDY, COOK COU	NTY RECORDER OF DEEDS and <u>does not constitute</u> Lega
ADVICE in any way, shape or form. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EX. CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have	AMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE

complete this form, as the COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any, legal document.

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT	PARI ZATIOS INSTRUMENT IS XEMPT PAR	SI ANT THE 35 ILCS 2 12 31-45, PARA II	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW	
As referenced on the foregoing page,	the aforementioned <mark>OWNER</mark> or <mark>OWNERS</mark> d	o now hereby <b>CONVEY</b> and <b>TRANSFER</b> .	effective upon the death of the	
above-named <u>UWNEK</u> , or last to die of TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIA	f the <u>O<b>WNERS</b>,</u> the above-described real p <u>RIES</u> are listed. Additionally, in the event th	roperty to the named <u>BENEFICIARY</u> or l ne <b>BENEFICIARY</b> or <b>BENEFICIARIES</b> ore	BENEFICIARIES in the specified 1-decease the DWNER or OWNERS	
the following <b>CONTINGENCY BENEFC!</b>	ARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the	interest outlined in this instrument, in	the designated <b>TENANCY TYPE</b> :	
BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)	
Charnell Hall				
10860 S. Beverly	69 Fir Street			
Chicago, IL 60643				
	please attach separate sheet of paper with is, the OWNER or OWNER desires that the tr			
	IS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURVIVORS			
In the event all of the above-relations	ed <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> pre-decesse the owner	/owners, the following CONTINGENCY (	BENEFICIARIES shall replace them.	
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)	
Jeremy Hall	Anjonge Coleman	·	·	
10860 S. Beverly	3471 W. 82 nd St.			
Chicago IL 60643	Chicago JL 60652 wear and affirm that the lorsquing wishes			
		MELS 14905 92 MÅ DL BOL 1665 918 ADIOU	ary act for the purposes set forth.	
PRINT DWNER NAME (A): Team	-arol Hall	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):		
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	n Caral Hall	SIGNATURE OF DWHER (B):		
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	1-24-2020	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:		
	ON IS TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN TH			
We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby owners as her, his, or their voluntary	y certify that the foregoing TDDI was execut TDDI in our presence, at the request of her,	ted and signed on the late referenced ab , him or them, and while aiso in the cress	ove, and signed by the owner or once of one another. We also do now	
hereby swear and affirm that we are signing our names to this instrument with the belief and knowledge that the owner or owners, was or were, at the time of signing of sound mind and memory, and free from any undue influence or coercion by any parties, including us as with sees.				
			•	
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A):	ndoly u McCormick		nnie LOGAN	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): \(\(\beta\).	endolyn tof Cornick	SIGNATURE OF WITHESS (B)	mie M. Jogan	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	-24-2020	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	1-24-2020	
NOTARY VERFICATION:				
STATE OF WOLS	22 (	DATE KOTARIZED:	-24-2020	
COUNTY OF COOK	)	DAIL BUINGED:	17 000	
	for said County, in the State aforesaid, <b>OO HER</b>		IX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:	
owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their				
free and voluntary act, for the uses and p	11A		LASHAWN JOHNSON Official Seal	
PRINT NOTARY NAME: (UShaw)	NAMES SIGNATURE OF NOTARY		Notary Public - State of Illinois Commission Expires Jan 10, 2022	

2002906106 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR 25-17-402-027-0000

Lot 155 in Marlo's Resubdivision of Parts of Blocks, Certain Lots and Vacated Streets and Alley, in the West ½ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 17, Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian According to the Plat of Said Merlo's Resubdivision Registered in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on August 20, 1959 As Document 1881139, in Cook County, Illinois.

